PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Hideki MUTO	01/12/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Janome Sewing Machine Company Limited			
Street Address:	1463 Hazama-Machi			
City:	Hachioji-Shi, Tokyo			
State/Country:	JAPAN			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	29411411	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (202)393-5350

 Phone:
 202-638-6666

 Email:
 patent@jhip.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: JACOBSON HOLMAN PLLC
Address Line 1: 400 SEVENTH STREET N.W.

Address Line 2: SUITE 600

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: P74193US0

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jonathan L. Scherer

Total Attachments: 1

source=p74193assn_20120119150547#page1.tif

OF \$40.00 294114

PATENT REEL: 027565 FRAME: 0973

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA - ASSIGNMENT

(1-5)	Insert Name(s) of Inventors	(1) .	Hideki MUTO		
		(2)			
		(3)			
		(4)			
				•••••	and
		⁽⁵⁾ .	In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.0 paid to each of the undersigned, the receipt and sundersigned hereby assigns, transfers and sets	ufficiency of which are hereby acknow	siderations
(6)	Insert Name of Assignee	(6)	Janome Sewing Machine Company Limited		
(7)	Insert <u>Address</u> of Assignee	(7)	of 1463 Hazama-Machi, Hachioji-Shi, Tokyo	, Japan	••••••
(8)	Insert <u>Legal Entity</u> and <u>State or</u> <u>Country</u> (e.g., a corporation or citizen of Japan)	(8)	a Corporation (hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire territories, dependencies and possessions, in the		
(9)	Insert Identification of Invention,	(9)	"DESKTOP ROBOT"		
	such as Title, Case Number or Foreign Application Number	••			
		••	for which the undersigned has (have) executed a	in application for patent in the United	States of
(10)	Insert <u>Date</u> of signing of Application, or filing date and	(10)	Said application having been executed/filed on Serial No.	January 20, 2012 (an	d assigned
	Serial No., if known		Serial No.)	
United and he will not right to 20004,	 4) The undersigned agree(s) to p 5) The undersigned hereby authors States resulting from this application reby covenants that he has (they have execute any agreement in conflict 6) Assignor hereby further assign sue for, and collect damages for, 7) The undersigned hereby grant 	perform a orize(s) a n or any o ave) full i herewith s to Assig any and t(s) the la nent any	gnee all claims and causes of action for infringeme all acts of past and future infringement. aw firm of Jacobson Holman PLLC , 400 Seventl further identification which may be necessary or c	Trademarks to issue any and all Lette said Assignee, as Assignee of the enti , and that he has (they have) not exe ent of the patent rights assigned herein h Street, N.W., Washington, D.C.	ers Patents ire interest, cuted, and n, including
			igned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned na	ıme(s).	
Date	January, HidoRNam		entor Hideki MUTO	Hideki Muto	_ (SEAL)
	0		typed name	signature	
Date	Nam	ne of Inve	entortyped name	signature	_ (SEAL)
Date	Nam	ne of Inve	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Signature	(SEAL)
			typed name	signature	_ (
Date	Nam	ne of Inve			_ (SEAL)
D	Ala		typed name	signature	(CEAL)
Date .	Nam-	ne of Inve	typed name	signature	- (SEAL)
			ed before a United States Consul if signed abroat witnessed by at least two witnesses who sign he Witness	ad, or a Notary Public if domestically	signed. If
	a senarate sheet		VAIGICOO		

LAW OFFICES OF

Witness

JACOBSON HOLMAN

PROFESSIONAL LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY THE JENIFER BUILDING 400 SEVENTH STREET, N.W. WASHINGTON, D.C. 20004

JH 5/01 (Copying without deletions permitted)

RECORDED: 01/20/2012

PATENT REEL: 027565 FRAME: 0974